
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

For the effective month of August, 2018 

Cents Per Therm 
PGA Gas Charge with Rider S Uncollectible Factor 

Non-Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC) 
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC) 
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC) 

Total Gas Charge (GC) 
Demand Gas Charge (DGC) 

Uncollectible Factor per Rider S 

Base Value 
7.35 

29.85 

0.72 

37.92 

45.09 

GDS-1 GDS-2 GDS-3 GDS-4 GDS-5 
7.422 7.357 7.359 

30.142 29.880 29.888 

0.727 0.721 0.721 

38.291 37 .958 37 .968 

29.863 

0.720 

30.583 
45.109 

29.850 

0.720 

30.570 
45.090 

0.977% 0.101% 0.128% 0.043% 0.000% 


