Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE For the effective month of August, 2018

		Cents Per Therm Gas Charge with Rider S Uncollectible Factor				
	PGA					
	Base Value	GDS-1	GDS-2	GDS-3	GDS-4	GDS-5
Non-Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC)	7.35	7.422	7.357	7.359		
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC)	29.85	30.142	29.880	29.888	29.863	29.850
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC)	0.72	0.727	0.721	0.721	0.720	0.720
Total Gas Charge (GC)	37.92	38.291	37.958	37.968	30.583	30.570
Demand Gas Charge (DGC)	45.09			11	45.109	45.090
Uncollectible Factor per Rider S		0.977%	0.101%	0.128%	0.043%	0.000%